#

Sponsor:

Council President Congo **WHEREAS**, Wilmington City Charter Section 3-201 requires the Mayor's appointment of a City Auditor to be confirmed by a majority vote of City Council; and

WHEREAS, Wilmington City Charter Section 3-401 provides that the City Auditor shall serve until his successor is appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by a majority vote of City Council; and

WHEREAS, City Council confirmed the appointment by Mayor Michael S. Purzycki of Terence J. Williams as the City Auditor via Resolution 17-080; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable John Carney has notified the President of City Council and the City Clerk of his intent to refrain from appointing a new City Auditor, thereby allowing Mr. Williams to continue his appointment as the City Auditor; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Carney would like to collaborate with and request for City Council to pass a resolution regarding Mr. Williams' continued appointment as the City Auditor; and

WHEREAS, on January 29, 2025, City Council's Committee of the Whole discussed Mr. Williams' continued appointment as the City Auditor and allowed for public comment regarding such appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF WILMINGTON that the continued appointment of Terence J. Williams as the City

Auditor is hereby confirmed.

Passed by City Council

ATTEST:		
	City Clerk	

SYNOPSIS: This Resolution confirms the continued appointment of Terence J. Williams as the City Auditor.

W0127715